
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004865-2024 

Contract

Hospital Based Youth Work Learning Partner

MAYOR'S OFFICE FOR POLICE AND CRIME

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-004865
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03d71a  
Published 14 February 2024, 8:33am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

MAYOR'S OFFICE FOR POLICE AND CRIME

Union Street

London

SE1 OLL

Email

vruprocurement@london.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI - London

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004865-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004865-2024
mailto:vruprocurement@london.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.london.gov.uk/content/londons-violence-reduction-unit

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Mayors Office For Policing & Crime

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Hospital Based Youth Work Learning Partner

II.1.2) Main CPV code

73000000 - Research and development services and related consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

A competitive procurement for the award of a contract for the delivery of the Violence
Reduction Unit Hospital Based Youth Work Learning Partner It is to be conducted in
accordance with the Light Touch Regime (LTR) as implemented in the UK by the Public
Contracts Regulations 2015 and will be undertaken via a non-mandatory Open
Procedure.

II.1.6) Information about lots

https://www.london.gov.uk/content/londons-violence-reduction-unit


Page 3 to 6

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £459,190

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

73000000 - Research and development services and related consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A competitive procurement for the award of a contract for the delivery of the Violence
Reduction Unit's Hospital Based Youth Work Learning Partner. It is to be conducted in
accordance with the Light Touch Regime (LTR) as implemented in the UK by the Public
Contracts Regulations 2015 and will be undertaken via a non-mandatory Open
Procedure.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-017214

/Notice/017214-2023


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 December 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Social Finance Limited

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Companies House

06402143

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £459,190

Total value of the contract/lot: £459,190



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T23:58:50+0000
	TCPDF




